Class Fee Structure 2024-2025 — Please note hours calculated PER student

This table excludes Spark Preschool and camps/workshops
Fees for these programs are listed below the table

TOTAL hours/week Monthly Fee TOTAL Monthly Fee
hours/week

.30 $40.00 5.5 $245.00
75 $45.00 5.75 $255.00

1 $65.00 6 265.00
1.25 $75.00 6.25 $275.00
1.5 $85.00 6.5 $285.00
1.75 $95.00 6.75 $295.00

2 $105.00 7 $305.00
2.25 $115.00 7.25 $315.00
2.5 $125.00 7.5 $325.00
2.75 $135.00 7.75 $335.00

3 $145.00 8 $345.00
3.25 $155.00 8.25 $355.00
3.5 $165.00 8.5 $365.00
3.75 $175.00 8.75 $375.00

4 $185.00 9 $385.00
4.25 $195.00 9.25 $395.00
4.5 $205.00 9.5 $405.00
4.75 $215.00 9.75 $415.00

5 $225.00 10 $430.00
5.25 $235.00 10.25 $435.00

Please note discounts are built into the monthly fees so that the more classes you take, the more of a
discount you receive.

MULTI STUDENT DISCOUNT

10% off class fees for multi student families: 1% student regular price, 2" and subsequent students (including
adults) 10% discount. Discount doesn’t apply to Spark Preschool Fees.

REIMBURSEMENT / REFUND POLICY

e Costume fees are non-refundable after November 15 or the date that they are ordered — whichever comes
first.

e Competition fees are non-refundable.



Class cancellation/removal:

o Registration in Anastasia Youth Edition and Willy Wonka Jr. is a year commitment. These classes always fill
and we usually have to turn away students in September. Once registered, you will not be reimbursed for this
class if you withdraw.

o Parents/guardians shall provide written notice to saskatoon@saskexpress.com
by the 22" of the month to cancel future monthly payments. Families that do not provide notice by

the 22" will not be refunded or reimbursed for the next month’s payment.
Specialty Class Fees

Spark Performing Arts Preschool - Tues / Thurs $160.00 Month M/W/F - $200.00 Month. Material Fee
- $75.00 (one-time fee)

Hourly Class Fee Calculation....

To calculate your fees please add up the total number of hours your child is dancing and then check the
column to find your cost. Please note that most of our classes run on a 9 month cycle. Willy Wonka Jr.
and Anastasia Youth Edition are 10 months.

Additional fees....

Registration Fee —Register EARLY and save!

Until July 31% - $30.00

August 1%t and later - $55.00

Camper special! Students registered in a summer camp will receive the $30 discounted fee all summer
*Registration fee is not applicable to the Spark Performing Arts Preschool

Costume Fees....

All of our dance students receive costumes for each of their classes. $100 deposit per class for female identifying
performers and $75 per class for male identifying performers due by October 15" 2024 — balance of costume
will be charged to your account on March 15, 2025. Costume fees are non-refundable after November 15t
2024 or the date that they are ordered — whichever comes first. The costume balance must be paid in full
before students will receive their costumes. Students involved in our year end productions will receive a “recital
t-shirt” as part of their costume for the opening & closing numbers. This will be charged in spring and is
approximately $20.

Competition Fees....

Competitive dancers pay fees to enter each event we attend. Fee information is usually sent home in
October. Competitive students will be charged $30 deposits per class on December 1%, 2024. The
remaining competitions fees balance is payable no later than March 1% 2025.

Choreography Fees for Solos / Duos / Trios

$200.00 / Solo. $150.00 / dancer for a duo or trio — The fee includes 2 choreography & 2 cleaning sessions with
an instructor, music editing, and support at the competitions. If additional rehearsal time with the choreographer
is required, there will be an additional charge. If students do not attend their scheduled practices with their
choreographers, there may be an additional charge.

CDTA Exam Fees - These are between $50.00 and $120.00 depending on the level being taken. These
are billed to your account once decided if your child will complete an exam. Exams are held in December
and/or June.

RAD Exam Fees - Exam information for these classes will be sent home in the fall.

Photos / DVD’s — We do a photo day as well as have DVDs/USBs available for many of our
performances. Fees for these are set by the third party we contract to provide these services and are optional
for our families.



